OP \$165.00 4790646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482530

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRSTBANK		07/10/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC	
Street Address:	905 Tower Place	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4790646 MYPRINTRESOURCE		MYPRINTRESOURCE
Registration Number: 4785951 INKJET'S AGE		INKJET'S AGE
Registration Number: 2915356 W		WIDE-FORMAT IMAGING
Registration Number: 1718024 AD		ADVANCED IMAGING
Registration Number: 1569633 QUICK PRINTING		QUICK PRINTING
Registration Number: 0633671 PRINTING NEWS		PRINTING NEWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157424539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157424200

Email: mbalthrop@srvhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Balthrop

Address Line 1: 150 3RD AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary N. Balthrop
SIGNATURE:	/Mary N. Balthrop/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=doc07023120180719081023#page1.tif source=doc07023120180719081023#page2.tif source=doc07023120180719081023#page3.tif source=doc07023120180719081023#page4.tif source=doc07023120180719081023#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHTS SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Partial Release of Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement (this "Partial Release") is entered into as of July 10, 2018, by FIRSTBANK ("Lender") for the benefit of ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS TN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company f/k/a ENDEAVOR COMMUNICATIONS, LLC ("Debtor").

RECITALS:

- A. Pursuant to that Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated June 22, 2018 by and among Debtor and Lender, Lender agreed to extend credit to Debtor, on certain terms and conditions (capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings provided in the Loan Agreement).
- B. Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in all trademarks and copyrights registered to Debtor in the United States pursuant to that certain Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated Jule 22, 2018 executed by Debtor in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement").
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Debtor sold the Printing News Assets (as defined in the Loan Agreement), including Debtor's rights in and to the trademark registrations described in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Released Trademarks") and the copyrights described in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (the "Released Copyrights").
- C. Lender wishes to execute this Partial Release in order to release its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks and Released Copyrights.

AGREEMENT:

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Release of UCC Security Interest in Released Trademarks. Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Released Trademarks, each of which is of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO").
- 2. Release of UCC Security Interest in Released Copyrights. Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Released Copyrights, each of which is of record with the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO").
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Lender hereby authorizes the recordation of this Partial Release with the USPTO and the USCO.
- 4. <u>Full Force and Effect</u>. The Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as to all copyrights and trademarks of Debtor other than the Released Trademarks and the

858735.1 07271-055

Released Copyrights and nothing in this Partial Release shall be deemed to modify Lender's security interests in such trademarks and copyrights except as to the Released Copyrights and Released Tradmarks.

858735.1 07271-055

This Partial Release of Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement is dated as of the date first written above.

LENDER:

FIRSTBANK

Name: Philip Muchellancy
Title: Partsolio Manager

[Signature Page - Partial Release of Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement]

858735.1 07271-055

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	App. Serial No.
MYPRINTRESOURCE	U.S.	4790646	86531947
INKJET'S AGE	U.S.	4785951	86531917
WIDE-FORMAT			
IMAGING	U.S.	2915356	76541834
ADVANCED IMAGING			
	U.S.	1718024	74175839
QUICK PRINTING			
	U.S.	1569633	73775491
PRINTING NEWS			
	U.S.	633671	71700896

858735.1 07271-055

SCHEDULE B

Copyrights

Full Title	Country	Registration Number	Registrati on Date(s)	Type of Work
Graphics network print & graphics.	US	CSN0141596	2003	Serial
Graphics network printing journal.	US	CSN0141597	2003-2004	Serial
Graphics network printing views.	US	CSN0141598	2003-2004	Serial
Graphics network southern graphics.	US	CSN0141599	2003-2004	Serial
PrintingNews East: the weekly newspaper of graphic communications.	US	CSN0088190	2003-2004	Serial
Quick printing: [the information source for commercial copyshops & printshops].	US	CSN0022695	2003-2004	Serial

858735.1 07271-055

RECORDED: 07/19/2018